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6.8 INSTALL THE HIGH PRESSURE HOSE

5

17

8

1. Push and turn clockwise one end of the high
pressure hose (17) into the inlet coupler (5).

2. Install and tighten the other end of the high
pressure hose (17) onto the water outlet (8)
coupler.

7 OPERATION

 WARNING

Make sure that all the connections are tight and have
no leakage before operation.

7.1 CONNECT THE WATER SUPPLY TO THE
MACHINE

For easy operation, please use a self-coiling garden
hose (not provided).

 WARNING

When you operate the self-coiling hose, make sure
that the hose has no blockage.

 WARNING

• The water supply must come from the water main
• Do not use hot water
• Do not use water from ponds or lakes

 WARNING

Check your local regulations when connecting the
garden hose to the water supply. Direct connection
through a receiver tank or backflow preventer is
usually permitted.

 CAUTION

Inspect the filter in the water inlet connector before
you connect the garden hose

• If the filter is damaged, do not use the machine
until the filter is replaced.

• If the filter is dirty, clean the filter.

1. Uncoil the garden hose (16).
2. Let the water flow through the garden hose (16)

for 30 seconds.
3. Turn the water supply off.
4. Install and tighten the end of the garden hose

(16) to the water inlet (5) connector.

 CAUTION

There must be a minimum of 3 m of free hose
between the water inlet and the water supply.

7.2 USE THE SPRAY GUN

19
18

 WARNING

For safe control, keep your hands on the gun at all
times.

• Pull and hold the spray gun trigger (19) to start the
machine.

• Release the spray gun trigger (19) to stop water flow
through the spray tip (11).

7.2.1 UNLOCK THE GUN TRIGGER

• Push the trigger safety lock-out (18) down until it
clicks into the slot.
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PROBLEM POSSIBLE
CAUSE

SOLUTION

The motor buz-
zes, but the ma-
chine does not
start.

The supply volt-
age is low.

Make sure that
only the pres-
sure washer is
running on the
circuit.

The pump sys-
tem has residu-
al pressure.

1. Turn
"OFF" the
machine.

2. Pull the
spray gun
trigger on
spray
wand to
release
pressure.

3. Turn the
machine
"ON".

Voltage loss
due to use of an
improper exten-
sion cord.

Disconnect the
extension cord,
and connect the
machine directly
into the outlet.

Pressure wash-
er not used for
long periods.

Call customer
service.

Residual friction
among compo-
nents. Unit
might emit a
humming noise.

1. Disconnect
the water
supply.

2. Power
"ON" the
machine
for 2 to 3
seconds.

3. Repeat the
above step
a couple of
times or
until the
motor
starts.

There is no wa-
ter.

The water sup-
ply is off.

Turn the water
supply on.

The garden
hose is kinked.

Remove kink in
garden hose.

11 TECHNICAL DATA

Universal Motor 120V~ 60 Hz, 14 Amps

Max. Pounds Per Square
Inch Pressure

2300 PSI

Rated Gallons Per Minute 1.2 GPM

Max. Rated Gallons Per
Minute

2.3 GPM

Maximum Inlet Water Tem-
perature

104 °F (40 °C)

Cleaning Units 2760 C.U.

Weight (tool) 39 lbs. (17.7 kg)

Double-insulated con-
struction.

12 LIMITED WARRANTY

YEAR/AÑOS
MOTOR WARRANTY

YEAR/AÑOS
LIMITED WARRANTY

GARANTÍA

LIMITADA

10
GARANTÍA

MOTOR

Greenworks hereby warranties this product, to the
original purchaser with proof of purchase, for a period
of three (3) years against defects in materials, parts
or workmanship. Greenworks, at its own discretion
will repair or replace any and all parts found to be
defective, through normal use, free of charge to the
customer. This warranty is valid only for units which
have been used for personal use that have not been
hired or rented for industrial/commercial use, and
that have been maintained in accordance with the
instructions in the owners’ manual supplied with the
product from new.

ITEMS NOT COVERED BY WARRANTY:

1. Any part that has become inoperative due
to misuse, commercial use, abuse, neglect,
accident, improper maintenance, or alteration; or

2. The unit, if it has not been operated and/or
maintained in accordance with the owner's
manual; or

3. Normal wear, except as noted below;
4. Routine maintenance items such as lubricants,

blade sharpening;
5. Normal deterioration of the exterior finish due to

use or exposure.

HELPLINE:

Warranty service is available by calling our toll-free
helpline, at 1-855-345-3934.
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TRANSPORTATION CHARGES:

Transportation charges for the movement of any power
equipment unit or attachment are the responsibility of
the purchaser. It is the purchaser’s responsibility to
pay transportation charges for any part submitted for
replacement under this warranty unless such return is
requested in writing by Greenworks.

USA address: Canadian address:

Greenworks Tools Greenworks Tools Canada
Inc.

P.O. Box 1238 P.O. Box 93095, Newmar-
ket, Ontario

Mooresville, NC 28115 L3Y 8K3
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PROBLEMA POSIBLE CAU-
SA

SOLUCIÓN

El motor zum-
ba, pero la má-
quina no se
pone en
marcha.

La tensión de
suministro es
baja.

Asegúrese de
que solo el lim-
piador a presión
esté funcionan-
do en el circui-
to.

El sistema de
bombeo tiene
presión residu-
al.

1. Apague la
máquina.

2. Apriete el
gatillo de
la pistola
pulveriza-
dora en la
varilla pul-
verizadora
para liber-
ar la pre-
sión.

3. Encienda
la máqui-
na.

Pérdida de ten-
sión debido al
uso de un cable
alargador incor-
recto.

Desconecte el
cable alargador
y conecte la
máquina direc-
tamente en la
toma.

El limpiador a
presión no se
utiliza durante
periodos pro-
longados.

Avise al servicio
de atención al
cliente.

Fricción residu-
al entre los
componentes.
La unidad
puede emitir un
zumbido.

1. Desco-
necte el
suministro
de agua.

2. Encienda
la máquina
durante 2
o 3 segun-
dos.

3. Repita el
paso ante-
rior un par
de veces o
hasta que
arranque
el motor.

PROBLEMA POSIBLE CAU-
SA

SOLUCIÓN

No hay agua. El suministro de
agua está de-
sconectado.

Conecte el su-
ministro de
agua.

La manguera
de jardín está
doblada.

Elimine el do-
blez de la man-
guera de jardín.

11 DATOS TÉCNICOS

Motor universal 120V~ 60 Hz, 14 Amps

Máx. presión libras por
pulgada al cuadrado

2300 PSI

Galones nominales por
minuto

1.2 GPM

Galones nominales máx.
por minuto

2.3 GPM

Temperatura máxima de
agua de entrada

104 °F (40 °C)

Unidades de limpieza 2760 C.U.

Peso (herramienta) 39 lbs. (17.7 kg)

Estructura con doble ai-
slamiento.

12 GARANTÍA LIMITADA

YEAR/AÑOS
MOTOR WARRANTY

YEAR/AÑOS
LIMITED WARRANTY

GARANTÍA

LIMITADA

10
GARANTÍA

MOTOR

Por la presente Greenworks garantiza este producto,
al comprador original con el comprobante de compra,
durante un periodo de tres (3) años frente a defectos
en materiales, piezas o mano de obra. A su entera
discreción Greenworks reparará o sustituirá cualquiera
y todas las piezas que resulten ser defectuosas, con
un uso normal, sin coste alguno para el cliente. Esta
garantía es válida únicamente para unidades que se
hayan utilizado para uso personal que no han sido
arrendadas o alquiladas para uso industrial/comercial
y cuyo mantenimiento se ha realizado de acuerdo
con las instrucciones del manual del propietario
suministrado con el producto nuevo.

ARTÍCULOS NO CUBIERTOS POR LA GARANTÍA:

1. Cualquier pieza que no funcione debido a
mal uso, uso comercial, abuso, negligencia,
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accidente, mantenimiento inadecuado o
alteración; o

2. La unidad, si no ha sido utilizada o mantenida de
acuerdo con el manual del propietario; o

3. Desgaste normal, excepto en lo indicado a
continuación;

4. Artículos de mantenimiento de rutina tales como
lubricantes, afilado de cuchillas;

5. Deterioro normal del acabado exterior debido al
uso o la exposición.

LÍNEA DE ASISTENCIA TELEFÓNICA:

Puede contactar con el servicio de garantía llamando
a nuestra línea de asistencia telefónica gratuita, a
1-855-345-3934.

COSTES DE TRANSPORTE:

Los costes de transporte por el desplazamiento de
cualquier unidad o accesorio de equipos eléctricos son
responsabilidad del comprador. Es responsabilidad del
comprador pagar los costes de transporte de cualquier
pieza enviada para su sustitución bajo esta garantía, a
menos que dicha devolución sea solicitada por escrito
por Greenworks.

Dirección en EE.UU.: Dirección en Canadá:

Greenworks Tools Greenworks Tools Canada
Inc.

P.O. Box 1238 P.O. Box 93095, Newmar-
ket, Ontario

Mooresville, NC 28115 L3Y 8K3

29

Español

ES







P0802680-03 Rev B

www.greenworkstools.com


